TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD COUNTY OF BURLINGTON

RESOLUTION 2022-10-4

RESOLUTION TO AMEND AND CLARIFY THE APPOINTMENT OF HARRY W. CASE AND MICHAEL WRIGHT AS SUBCODE INSPECTORS FOR THE MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, the Construction Official, Jeffrey K. Jones wishes to amend and clarify the appointment of Harry W. Case and Michael Wright; and

WHEREAS, Harry W. Case and Michael Wright have the skills and training to fulfill and exercise the powers, responsibilities and duties as a Subcode Inspector; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee wishes to assure that Mr. Case and Mr. Wright's authority is to act in all aspects as aforementioned.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township Mansfield, County of Burlington, and State of New Jersey that Harry W. Case and Michael Wright are authorized to fulfill and exercise the powers, responsibilities and duties as a Subcode Inspectors, as needed, for the Township of Mansfield at an hourly rate of \$45.00, with no benefits or holidays; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution shall take effect upon its adoption by the Township Committee.

MOTION: OCELLO SECOND: SISZ ROLL CALL VOTE: AYES: OCELLO, SISZ, TALLON, MOJENA NAYS: NONE ABSTAIN: NONE ABSENT: GOLENDA

CERTIFICATION

I, LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey do hereby certify this to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution adopted by the Mansfield Township Committee at their Regular Meeting held on October 19, 2022 at 7:00 p.m.

> LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk